1
ULTRA-SMALL PACKAGE HIGH-PRECISION
VOLTAGE DETECTOR
TheG61CxxC series is a series of high-precision voltage detectors developed using CMOS
process. The detection voltage is fixed internally with an accuracy of ±2.0%. Two output forms,
Nch open-drain and CMOS output, are available. Ultra-low current consumption and miniature
package lineup can meet demand from the portable device applications.
■Features

becomes ON to provide VDD level at the output.
■Product Classification
 Ordering Information
G61C ①②③④⑤⑥⑦
DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION
①
Output Configuration:
C=CMOS
N=N-ch open drain
⑥
Package Type:
M=SOT23-3
P=SOT89
N=SSOT-24
T=TO-92(Standard)
L=TO-92(Custom pin configuration②③
Detect Voltage
25=2.5V
38=3.8V
④
Output Delay
0=No delay
⑤
Detect Accuracy:
2=with±2%
⑦
Device Orientation:
R=Embossed Taped(Right)
L=Embossed Taped(Left)
H=Paper Type(TO-92)
B=Bag(TO-92)
ULTRA-SMALL PACKAGE HIGH-PRECISION
VOLTAGE DETECTOR
G61Cxx Series
5
■Marking
 SOT-23，SOT-89
① Represents the product name
Symbol Product Description
C 61C◆◆◆◆◆◆◆
② Represents the Output configuration and detect
voltage range
DESIGNATOR OUTPUT CONFIGURATION VOLTAGE RANGE（V）
A CMOS 0.1～3.0
B CMOS 3.1～6.0
N OPEN DRAIN 0.1～3.0
P OPEN DRAIN 3.1～6.0
③Represents the detect voltage
DESIGNATOR DETECT VOLTAGE（V） DESIGNATIOR DETECT VOLTAGE（V）
0 - 3.1 - 3.15 F 1.6 4.6 1.65 4.65
1 - 3.2 - 3.25 H 1.7 4.7 1.75 4.75
2 - 3.3 - 3.35 K 1.8 4.8 1.85 4.85
3 - 3.4 - 3.45 L 1.9 4.9 1.95 4.95
4 - 3.5 - 3.55 M 2 5 2.05 5.05
5 - 3.6 - 3.65 N 2.1 5.1 2.15 5.15
6 - 3.7 - 3.75 P 2.2 5.2 2.25 5.25
7 - 3.8 - 3.85 R 2.3 5.3 2.35 5.35
8 - 3.9 - 3.95 S 2.4 5.4 2.45 5.45
9 - 4 - 4.05 T 2.5 5.5 2.55 5.55
A - 4.1 - 4.15 U 2.6 5.6 2.65 5.65
B - 4.2 - 4.25 V 2.7 5.7 2.75 5.75
C - 4.3 - 4.35 X 2.8 5.8 2.85 5.85
D - 4.4 - 4.45 Y 2.9 5.9 2.95 5.95
E 1.5 4.5 1.55 4.55 Z 3 6 3.05 6.05
④Based on internal standards
0～9，A～Z repeated G，I，J，O，Q，W are excepted）
ULTRA-SMALL PACKAGE HIGH-PRECISION
VOLTAGE DETECTOR
G61Cxx Series
6